
Parts list AZ-P1 Giant 9x19 

C. Name  C. Name  

1 Giant frame locking 22-P1-100-01-03-00 48 Firing pin - longer 22-P1-200-06-01-00 

2 Backstrap 
Sport/Super Magwell 
2 

22-P1-100-02-03-00 49 Firing pin spring II soft 22-P1-200-07-01-00 

3 Magazine catch - 
Sport 

22-P1-100-03-00-00 50 Mount for red dot 
screw Torx M4x8 

22-P1-100-57-00-00 

4 9mm magazine catch 
pin 

22-P1-100-04-00-00 51 Giant thumb rest 22-P1-100-70-00-00 

5 Magazine catch 
spring 

22-P1-100-05-00-00 52 Buffer II 22-P1-200-10-00-00 

6 Trigger block 22-P1-100-06-00-00 53 Recoil spring 15cm 22-P1-200-11-00-00 

7 Sliding trigger base 
SA 

22-P1-108-01-00-00 54 Recoil spring rod 22-P1-200-12-00-00 

8 SA slide trigger tab 22-P1-108-02-00-00 55 Mount for red dot 
screw Torx M4x6 

22-P1-100-73-00-00 

9 Standard trigger 
spring 

22-P1-100-09-00-00 56 Mount for red dot 
Trijicon 

22-P1-200-17-02-00 

10 Slide catch 22-P1-100-10-00-00 57 Thumb rest pin 
2.5h6x6 

22-P1-100-26-02-00 

11 Slide catch spring 22-P1-100-12-00-00 58 Magazine 9mm x 
170mm SFMeccanica 

22-P1-900-00-10-00 

12 Trigger pin 22-P1-100-14-00-00 59 Plastic tray feeder 
SFMeccanica 

 

13 SA trigger bar 22-P1-100-15-01-02 60 Magazine spring 170 
mm SFMeccanica 

 

14 Trigger spring 22-P1-100-16-00-00 61 Plastic tank bottom 
insert SFMeccanica 

 

15 Ejector 22-P1-100-17-00-00 62 Giant floorplate  22-P1-900-17-00-00 

16 Hammer catch 22-P1-100-18-03-00 63 Compensator securing 
screw M4x6 

22-P1-100-07-05-00 

17 Hammer catch screw 
M3x5 

22-P1-100-19-00-00 64 Trigger screw SA M3x6 
safety tooth 

22-P1-100-07-01-00 

18 Ejector screw M2.5x6 22-P1-100-22-00-00 65 Trigger screw SA 
spring M3x4 

22-P1-100-07-02-00 

19 Hammer catch pin 22-P1-100-21-00-00 66 Trigger screw SA M3x5 
tab 

22-P1-100-07-03-00 

20 Lock lever 22-P1-100-20-00-00 67 Charging handle  22-P1-100-72-00-00 

21 SA Hammer 22-P1-100-23-05-01 68 Giant compensator 22-P1-200-30-04-00 

22 Hammer pin 22-P1-100-24-00-00 69 Magwell 3 22-P1-100-53-00-00 

23 Main spring guide rod 
– series II 

22-P1-100-25-01-00 70 Magwell screw Torx 
M3x16 

22-P1-100-51-00-00 

24 Main spring guide rod 
pin 2.5h6x8 

22-P1-100-26-00-00    

25 Main spring II 22-P1-100-27-01-00    

26 Hammer catch spring 22-P1-100-28-00-00    

27 Hammer catch spring 
pin 

22-P1-100-29-00-00    



28 Front block pin 
2.5x24 

22-P1-100-31-00-00    

29 Rear block pin 2.5x22 22-P1-100-30-00-00    

30 Disassembling pin 22-P1-100-32-00-00    

31 Disassembling pin 
spring 

22-P1-100-33-00-00    

32 Left Safety 22-P1-100-34-00-00    

33 Right Safety 22-P1-100-35-00-00    

34 Fuse latch 22-P1-100-36-00-00    

35 Fuse latch spring 22-P1-100-37-00-00    

36 Safety/magazine 
catch pin , spiral 
1.5x16 

22-P1-100-38-00-00    

37 Left grips Sport 1 22-P1-100-39-00-00    

38 Right grips Sport 1 22-P1-100-40-00-00    

39 Grips screw Torx 
M4x5 

22-P1-100-50-00-00    

40 Trigger bar spring pin, 
1.5x10 

22-P1-100-47-00-00    

41 Trigger screw SA free 
movement M3x6 

22-P1-100-07-01-00    

42 Backstrap pin 22-P1-100-49-00-00    

43 Slide Giant 9mm 22-P1-200-01-10-00    

44 Barrel thread 
silencer/compensator 
9mm 

22-P1-200-02-01-00    

45 9x19 Extractor 22-P1-200-03-05-00    

46 Giant extractor spring 
hard 

22-P1-200-04-01-00    

47 Firing pin and 
extractor pin 2.5x10 

22-P1-200-16-01-00 
22-P1-200-05-00-00 

   

 


